MODEL: ABM2
ABM2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-2622 Rev.8   Page 1/7
Final Control Elements
POSITIONER BACKUP STATION
(with bargraph/digital indicator)
Functions & Features
• Bargraph indicator
• Digital display indicating PV/CAS/MV selectable

mm [inch]
MODEL: ABM2-[1][2][3][4]-[5][6]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: ABM2-[1][2][3][4]-[5][6]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [6].
  (e.g. ABM2-RAAA1-M2/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
• Scale (Refer to 'SCALE PLATE' section for details on the
scale.)
[1] BAR LED COLOR
R: Red
Y: Amber
G: Green
B: Blue
[2] CAS INPUT (CAS)
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
Voltage
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
[3] POSITION SETPOINT INPUT (PV)
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
Voltage
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
Potentiometer
R: Total resistance 100 Ω – 10 kΩ
[4] RE-TRANSMITTED OUTPUT (MV)
Current
A1: 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 350 Ω max.)
output range -15 - +115 %
A2: 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 350 Ω max.)
output range 0 - 100 %
Note: Select '/A2' to use with same output range as ABM.
[5] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[6] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: Options other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
TERMINAL SCREW MATERIAL
/S01: Stainless steel
SPARE PARTS
• Scale plate
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: ABM2
ABM2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-2622 Rev.8   Page 2/7
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Degree of protection: IP65; applicable to the front panel for
single unit mounted according to the specified panel cutout
Connection: M3 separable screw terminal (torque 0.6 N·m)
Solderless terminal: Refer to the drawing at the end of the
section.
   Recommended manufacturer: Japan Solderless Terminal
MFG. Co., Ltd., Nichifu Co., Ltd.
  (Solderless terminals with insulation sleeve do not fit.)
  Applicable wire size: 0.25 to 1.65 mm2